| RECEIVED

1By OCD; Dr. Oberding at 3:23 pm, Jun 03, 2015

Pumping Unit D
Surface Flow Line
/ Release/Excavation/Sample Area
Well Pad
(NOT TO SCALE)
Lease Road
AeaticaIRepart | R R T RRmpIe T T
| H500821(cadre) | SampleArea | Date [SampleType| Depth | BTEX | GRO | DRO | Chiorides
C00.25 R.P. Release Point 3/24/2015 | Comp/Auger 6" <0.300 | <10.0 <10.0 2640
Release/Excavation
C00.25 Area 3/24/2015 | Comp/Auger 6" <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 1630

Site Ranking is Zero (0). Depth to Ground Water >100' (approx.125', per ChewonTexaco Trend Map).
All results are ppm. X - Sample Points (C00.25) XX - Sample Point (C00.25 R.P.) X - Release Point
Released: 10 B/PW; Recovered: 0 B/PW. Release Date: 1/30/2015

ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Angle State #1

30-025-01984

Section 9, T17S-R34E

Lea County, NM

SAMPLE DIAGRAM (Not to Scale)

Prepared by Robert Asher

Environmental Regulatory Division
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District T

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141
District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
811 8. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

District 111 : ; vriad Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztce, NM §7410 Oil Conservation Division accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1220 S. 8t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505
3

Release Notification and Corrective Action

- OPERATOR Mial Report  [] Final Report
Name of Company 150 [etealedm. Corf [Contact IDQw Lew, —

Address H I\ Weot ™Main RNrteoial | TelephoneNo. & 75— )/ 55957
Facility Name Rr\&\g Stote ' Facility Type  \We | |
| Surface Owner g, [ Mineral Owner \G0) Yexrpleam /.nﬂP[. APINo. 3002 501 184 |
LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feetfromthe | North/South Line | Feet from the | Fast/West Line County

C 117 18 50 | N |18%0 | w | Lea

Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE

Typeof Release Lo Aupede. W ater~ Volume of Release [© BR] & [ Volume Recovered =) ~
Source of Release Flpw ime | ee I Date and Hour of Qccurrence Date and Hour of Discovery [~3p~16
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

IE/{’cs [ No [0 Not Required
ByWhom? S eXe sl ODwner Date and Hour [-R30—- 18
Was a Watercourse Reached? T YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

[0 Yes mo

If a Watercourse was Impacled, Describe Fully. *

NI

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken . *

TNherrnal (orros10n Lavied, 4 Lo Nine \emf\"

F['ou \‘me. Weas \‘ﬂpa’nr\vi Wi o C\M.mp,

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken. *

-~ Al e and 40€F wide X widesTo0ind,
?:fo\.ujﬁe‘f, '\go Jo%ft&{;;f% Yoo\ and remdued f}.

Lok Aown Yo Agan. 5011 ot Wt Doknw“h Took Sample -Q/\ "\'I?b‘an

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of hy knowledge and understand that'pursuant to NMOCD rules and?
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cerlain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The aceeptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health

or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: SQ M\%m;\ Hydrologist

i : Approved by Environmental Specialist:
PrimedName: Van O, Voeioi < pprovee ™ P
._—-—"""'"-
Title; \ Ceadyrer Approval Date: 02/11/2015 Expiration Date: ~ 04/11/2015
E-mail Address: O\ % ¢ Bﬂ @Q‘\\', ( M Conditions of Approvat: Attached [
> i . Site samples required. Delineate and remediate
Date; Q -2 = { 6 Phone: 5\‘{ G- MRS area as per NMOCD guides 1RP-3529 -
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

nTO1504241164

pTO1504241393
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=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

April 01, 2015

ROBERT ASHER

ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION
105 SOUTH 4TH STREET
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: ANGLE STATE #1

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 03/27/15 11:15.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

%‘,ﬁ_ﬁ;ﬂmﬂ

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

|
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CARDINAL
=8 aboratories

Analytical Results For:

Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:

03/27/2015
04/01/2015
ANGLE STATE #1
30-025-01984
LEA COUNTY

Sample ID: C00.25 R.P. (H500821-01)

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION

ROBERT ASHER

105 SOUTH 4TH STREET
ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To:

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

03/24/2015

Soil

Cool & Intact
Jodi Henson

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 03/31/2015 ND 2.04 102 2.00 4.46
Toluene* 0.069 0.050 03/31/2015 ND 1.86 92.9 2.00 7.17
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 03/31/2015 ND 1.81 90.3 2.00 7.28
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 03/31/2015 ND 5.49 91.5 6.00 7.97
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 03/31/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 107 % 61-154
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 03/27/2015 ND 192 96.2 200 1.47
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 03/27/2015 ND 204 102 200 5.54
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 20.0 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: I-Chloreoctadecane 102 % 52.1-176

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liabilty and Damages.

*=Accredited Analyte

Cardinal's liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be fimited to the amount paid by client for analyses. Al daims, induding those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service, In no event shall Cardinal be Kable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereundsr by Cardinal, regardlass of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laborateries.

CE ey s SR

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of5




CARDINAL
=8 L_aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION
ROBERT ASHER
105 SOUTH 4TH STREET

ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To:

Received: 03/27/2015 Sampling Date: 03/24/2015

Reported: 04/01/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: ANGLE STATE #1 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact

Project Number: 30-025-01984 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson

Project Location: LEA COUNTY
Sample ID: C00.25 (H500821-02)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: ms

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 03/31/2015 ND 2.04 102 2.00 4.46
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 03/31/2015 ND 1.86 92.9 2.00 7.17
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 03/31/2015 ND 1.81 90.3 2,00 7.28
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 03/31/2015 ND 5.49 91.5 6.00 7.97
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 03/31/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 106 % 61-154
TPH 8015M mag/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier

GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 03/27/2015 ND 192 96.2 200 1.47
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 03/27/2015 ND 204 102 200 5.54
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 94.4 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 106 % 52.1-176

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Labilty and Damages, Cardinal's liabiity and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim ansing, whether based in contract or tart, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in wiing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service,

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interuptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by client, its subsidiaries, affilates or successors arsing out of or related to the performance of the services hersunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
clsim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwisa, Results relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

(Zﬂfz S o W o

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3of5
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Relative Percent Difference

Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below,

Insufficient time to reach temperature,

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liabilty and Damages,

Cardinal's [fiability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in centract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writng and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service,

*=Accredited Analyte

claim is based upen any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

==

=z T N e
ey 2 AN

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be lisble for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits Incurred by dlient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or relatsd to the performance of the $ervices hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such

Page 4 of 5




ARDINAL LABORATORIES

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (505) 393-2326 FAX {505) 393-2476 :—.m
(o]
Project Manager: Robert Asher Project Name: Angle State #1 -
[®)]
0]
Company Name  Abo Petroleum Corporation Project #: 30-025-01984 o
Company Address: 105 South 4th Street Project Loc: Lea County —
City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM 88210 po #: 205632
Telephone No: 575-748-42177Y N\ Fax No: Report Format: X Standard  L_ITRRP [Ineoes
(ZAUK ™
Sampler Signature: e-mail: boba@yatespetroleum.com
Analyze For.
(b use only) 1%0& 2 TCLP:
ORDER #: Preservation & # of Containers Matrix | _ %
3 | g e
e T B|= @ 38
> 2 3 zl=zitle 5 = 3
= s @ SlsiF % G
m £ - = 3 £ 35 & m g 3 m 3
@ a = 2 2 8 =1E = P ule gl=
3 = [=3 = S EE = gia 2 £l
2 218 £ e |sli3 IR E IR EEE 4
o= R - s 2|3 g memmmMmmmSmm 5 =1
E | £ 2 Ei= o Sizlalelsls ¢ B g2 lgl212]x @ Zi2
m o | B T £ glisialg|% -8 £l3 Z|2 51-15 bz
< FIELD CODE 215 2 k- mmwmmmuzmmmmwwwwwmmmmmmwmm zl|z
] |C00.25R.P. 4 | 4 | 3/24/2015 | 1:23PM 11X S X X X X
~24c00.25 4 | 4 | 3/24/2015 | 1:37 PM 11X S X X X X
Please note ‘Company Name' for report.
Special Instructions: PLEASE PUT CHLORIDES ON SEPARATE REPORT. ALL results in mg/kg. Thank you. Laboratory Comments:
Sample Containers intact? N
VOCs Free of Headspace? N
Relinquished by: Date Time Recdived by: B Date Time n,%cm_m on container(s) J N
) / ; w\ . ustody seals on container(s
e (g . oaRIns | BOIAN Q\\ ; &S‘\U bh / m\ocﬂ&?mamo:ooo_ﬂa %
Relinquished by: v Date Time by: T Dagk Time | Sample Hand Delivered
by Sampler/Client Rep. ? N
by Courier? UPS DHL Fe Lone Star
Relinquished by: Date Time Received by ELOT: Date Time 3
Temperature Upon Receipt: ~ ndm o
=t ‘

= 1




CARDINAL
=9 _ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ©° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

April 01, 2015

ROBERT ASHER

ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION
105 SOUTH 4TH STREET
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: ANGLE STATE #1

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 03/27/15 11:15.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.qov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 4




CARDINAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION
ROBERT ASHER

105 SOUTH 4TH STREET
ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To:
Received: 03/27/2015 Sampling Date: 03/24/2015
Reported: 04/01/2015 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: ANGLE STATE #1 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: 30-025-01984 Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: LEA COUNTY
Sample ID: C00.25 R.P. (H500821-01)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 2640 16.0 03/27/2015 ND 416 104 400 0.00
Sample ID: C00.25 (H500821-02)
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1630 16.0 03/27/2015 ND 416 104 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE:  Liabilty and Damagss, Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim ansing, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited te the amount paid by cdlient for analyses, Al daims, including thase for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in wiiting and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be lisble for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business intemuptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by dient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardlass of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified abave, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

- S
»c;’f; = oy PN e et -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of4




CARDINAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

et Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
HEK Insufficient time to reach temperature,

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages, Cardinals lability and client’s excusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. Al claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer completion of the applicable service, In no event shall Cardinal be [able for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laborataries.

(’/i_'é:i"zj: B o S R

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3of4




ARDINAL LABORATORIES

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240

Project Manager:

Company Name

Robert Asher

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

(505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476

Project Name: Angle State #1

Abo Petroleum Corporation

Project #: 30-025-01984

Page 4of4 |

Company Address: 105 South 4th Street Project Loc: Lea County —
City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM 88210 PO #: 205632
Telephone No:  575-748-4217Y /7N Fax No: Report Format: [ X]Standars [ JTRRP [ InPDES
3 A ] s
Sampler Signature: ( a e-mail:  boba@yatespetroleum.com
Analyze For:
(lab use only) 1%0 | TOLP:
ORDER #: Preservation & # of Containers Matrix_| =
22 3 Elg 2 g 3
o g3 5| |2 E B
z = M 3 5|2 Ele m 2 2
- 2= « 2
H & £ 3 3 m ~1z M e = olS 2 - .
g a a = o 3 2l 3 = g|g ola 2 el
s 214 & § 818 AR EIMEHAEREHBHE =
= Ele ? » E|s g smmmuummmm,,mw s S E
1 = c 2 = 5 g > 315 ¢ gleiUlul2]l2ix : ) B
< g | 2 & Sls g |4 Bl ! % + 1818 E1E12181 15 wlc
2 FIELD CODE g2 3 F mwmmmm.mmmmmmwwwwmmmmmmmm 2|2
] }C00.25 R.P. 4 | 4 | 3/24/2015 | 1:23PM 11X S X X X X
~24c00.25 4 | & | 32412015 | 1:37 PM 11X s Ix X X X
Piease note ‘Company Name' for report.
Special Instructions: PLEASE PUT CHLORIDES ON SEPARATE REPORT. ALL results in mg/kg. Thank you. Laboratory Comments:
Sample Containers Intact? N
] VOCs Free of Headspace? N
Relinquished by: Date Time |Recdived by: . % Date Time .mmuowgooaﬁm:m:& s N
: ] q / 1 1/ ustody seals on container(s
e (Lo . 032715 | SD4AM |/ Q\x M% C mu\& .Q\U I 5 Custody seals on cooler(s)
Relinguished by: v Date Time by: - T Dz Time | Sample Hand Delivered
by Sampler/Client Rep. ? N
by Courier? UPS DHL FedEx Lone Star
Relinquished by: Date Time Received by ELOT: Date Time
Temperature Upon Receipt: w Px oc
sy .
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